
Middleforth Church of England
Primary School

L E T  Y O U R  L I G H T  S H I N E  -  MATTH EW 5 : 1 6

Friday 23rd February Newsletter

Dear Parents/Carers, 
Well, what a week. Our swimming pool arrived and the children have thoroughly enjoyed themselves,
even the getting undressed and dressed again. If your child didn’t have a swimming hat, please can
you ensure that one is provided and a bobble to tie all hair back. We are incredibly lucky to have the
swimming pool for 6 weeks and I cannot wait to see how much the children progress this half term. 
We are currently looking for a play leader/welfare support at lunch time and a cleaner. If you are
interested in any of these post, please give the office a phone call for more information. More
information on the cleaning post can be found here.
https://schooljobs.lancashire.gov.uk/nt_vacancyDetails.asp?id=63176
Have a lovely weekend everyone,
Mrs Pilkington 

Stars of the Week

Nursery - Toby
Rec - Martha & Ocean

Y1 - Orson & Lana
Y2 - Seren & Sam

Y3 - Sophia & Chloe
Y4 - Dolly & William

Y5 - Chloe & Theo
Y6 - Freya & Mia S

Collective Worship

Half termly theme: Holy Week and Easter
Focus this week: : Jesus entering Jerusalem on a Donkey

This week Fr Nick started off by sharing the passage from Matthew 21.1-9. Jesus
deliberately chose to ride into the city on a young donkey to communicate a clear

message about himself. In Christian churches all over the world, this is a joyful occasion.
It is remembered on the Sunday before Easter Day. It is called Palm Sunday to recall the

palms that were cut from trees. 

Target 96% 
Reception
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100%
  

94.7%

97.0%

93.9%

95.5%

93.2%

93.2%

95.4%



Key Dates
 

Tuesday 27th February - Three pupils
attending Children conference in

Chorley
Tuesday 5th March - Parents Evening

Rec-Year 6
Wednesday 6th March - Parents

Evening Nur-Year 6
Thursday 7th March - World Book Day
Monday 11th - Wednesday 13th March

- Y6 Residential 
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New Parent Governor

We would like to announce that we have
now appointed a new parents Governor,
congratulations to Emma Castle. We are
excited to continue to move the school

forward with a full compliment of
Governors. 

OPAL
We have made full use of our grounds this lunch time and a few children have become very

muddy but they have had lost of fun. If you haven’t already, please can you ensure that your
child has waterproof and wellington boots in school. These are needed even in nicer weather

as the children are still accessing the mud pit, mud slide and sand pit. We are also in the
process of building a huge sand pit on the field which will also be used all year round. Once
again, if you have any old waterproof or wellington boots which no longer fit your children

please could you donate these to school for those children who do not have access to them. 



School term and holiday patterns

Spring Term 2024                 Re-open on Monday 8th January 2024
Mid-term closure                 Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2024 
School re-opens on              Monday 19th February 2024
School closes on                  Thursday 28th March 2024
Summer Term 2024             Re-opens on Monday 15th April 2024
May Day                                  Monday 6th May 2024
Mid-term closure                Monday 27th May – Monday 3rd June 2024
School re-opens on             Tuesday 4th June 2024
School closes on                   Friday 19th July 2024

2024-2025

Autumn Term
School re-opens                     Tuesday 3rd September 2024
Mid-term closure                   Monday 21st October - Monday 28th October  2024
School re-opens                     Tuesday 29th October 2024
School Closes                          Friday 20th December 2024


